



Contact: Andrea Yorchuck Mobile: 412-552-7448

E-mail: KunickyA@upmc.edu

Contact: Mendy Nestor Office: 412-692-3917 Mobile: 412-849-9470

E-mail: Mendy.Nestor@chp.edu

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 19, 2025

F.N.B. Corporation announces \$1 million gift to UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation to create the FNB Hub for Family Support, expanding behavioral health care.

PITTSBURGH – F.N.B. Corporation (FNB) has made a generous \$1 million gift to UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation's *This Moment* campaign, establishing the **FNB Hub for Family Support** to expand behavioral health access for families served by UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh.

The gift was announced during the grand opening ceremony of the new FNB Financial Center in downtown Pittsburgh.

"FNB's gift to *This Moment* is not only a commitment to enhancing behavioral health access to our patients and families but will also serve as a model for pediatric hospitals to replicate across the country," said Rachel Petrucelli, UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation president. "This gift helps fund our bold vision to fuel critical advancements in pediatric health and enables us to pioneer in the behavioral health field nationally."

The FNB Hub for Family Support will provide the structure, education and training to identify and sustain a pool of Family Support Partners – individuals who have lived experience as a parent or individual with a similar diagnosis that has successfully navigated the behavioral health system. Family support partners offer an understanding perspective, provide well-researched resources, and help families to navigate care. Hiring for Family Support Partners will begin in 2026, with FNB's gift funding three positions with a desire to expand staffing across the hospital.

"Adding family support partners to our team of behavioral health providers can be the difference-maker in getting families to critical appointments, navigating resources in the community and, ultimately, realizing happy, healthy outcomes," added Petrucelli.

"FNB is committed to Pittsburgh's continued success. What greater way to demonstrate our commitment than to invest in our region's children?" said FNB Chairman, President and CEO Vincent J. Delie, Jr. "To ensure local youth are equipped to thrive in the future, we need to provide families with better access to behavioral health services today. We are honored to be able to support UPMC Children's in their leading-edge work."

This Moment is the most ambitious fundraising campaign in UPMC Children's history with a goal to raise \$200 million to spark transformational advancements clinical excellence, patient experience, research and community health. With this gift from F.N.B., the Foundation has reached 71% of its goal in funding behavioral health services and access.

For more information on UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation and *This Moment*, visit www.givetochildrens.org.

#

About UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation

UPMC Children's Hospital Foundation is the catalyst that unites communities and contributors to create healthier futures for all children through life-changing care and cutting-edge research. As the sole fundraising arm of UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh, we support their vision of being the world leader in pediatric health care, education, and discovery. The Foundation is a public charity under 501(c)(3) and 170(b)(1)(A) of the Internal Revenue Service Code. For more information, visit www.givetochildrens.org

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), headquartered in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, is a diversified financial services company operating in seven states and the District of Columbia. FNB's market coverage spans several major metropolitan areas, including: Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; Baltimore, Maryland; Cleveland, Ohio; Washington, D.C.; Charlotte, Raleigh, Durham and the Piedmont Triad (Winston-Salem, Greensboro and High Point) in North Carolina; and Charleston, South Carolina. The Company has total assets of nearly \$49 billion and approximately 350

banking offices throughout Pennsylvania, Ohio, Maryland, West Virginia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Washington, D.C. and Virginia.

FNB provides a full range of commercial banking, consumer banking and wealth management solutions through its subsidiary network, which is led by its largest affiliate, First National Bank of Pennsylvania, founded in 1864. Commercial banking solutions include corporate banking, small business banking, investment real estate financing, government banking, business credit, capital markets and lease financing. The consumer banking segment provides a full line of consumer banking products and services, including deposit products, mortgage lending, consumer lending and a complete suite of mobile and online banking services. FNB's wealth management services include asset management, private banking and insurance.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's MidCap 400 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Customers, shareholders and investors can learn more about this regional financial institution by visiting the F.N.B. Corporation website at www.fnbcorporation.com.

About UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh

Regionally, nationally, and globally, UPMC Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh is a leader in the treatment of childhood conditions and diseases, a pioneer in the development of new and improved therapies, and a top educator of the next generation of pediatricians and pediatric subspecialists. With generous community support, UPMC Children's Hospital has fulfilled this mission since its founding in 1890. UPMC Children's is recognized consistently for its clinical, research, educational, and advocacy-related accomplishments, including being nationally ranked in all 11 pediatric specialties by U.S. News & World Report.